Ø	
м	
N	
Ν	
O)	
٧.	
٥	
Ø	
o l	
å	
N	
Ν̈	
0	
О	
0	
ď	
₹	
À	
₹	
н	
9	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>		- I design on the rest	
To the Honorable Commissions	r of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached origin		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of		
Mervin W. Howenstine Allan E. Schrum		Controls	Refrigeration Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 9309 Narnia Dr.		
• Other				
Otto:		City: Riverside	State:CAZip: <u>09503</u> -	
Execution Date: 1/30/04		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution date	of the application is:	
A, Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Patent No.(s)		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		5,797,276		
	A	tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
			ations and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to concerning document should it		6. Total number of applic	adons and patents involved.	
_		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_ <u>40.00</u>	
Name: <u>K Kalan, Esq.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Berenbau	m, Weinshienk	Eliciosed		
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
& Eason, P.C.				
		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Street Address: 370 17th S	treet	02 2002		
<u>Suite 4800</u>		02-2093		
City: <u>Denver</u> State:	<u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80202</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original of	locument.	in the first of the second		
K Kalan, Esq.			<u>2/3/04</u> Date	
Name of Person Sign	-	Signature		
Total	number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and docu	mens: L	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MERVIN W. HOWENSTINE, an individual, residing at 7817 Smoley Way, Citrus Heights, California 95610 and ALLAN E. SCHRUM, an individual, residing at 23577 Suncrest Avenue, Moreno Valley, California 92553 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors" or the "Patentees") did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ENERGY CONSERVATION IN REFRIGERATED CHAMBERS, Patent No. 5,797,276, dated August 25, 1998 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED REFRIGERATION CONTROLS, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business as 9309 Narnia Drive, Riverside, California 92503-5609 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Patent and the entire right, title, and interest Assignors have in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent; to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Date: Jan 30, 2004	By: Mervinle Howenstine
Date:	By:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MERVIN W. HOWENSTINE, an individual, residing at 7817 Smoley Way, Citrus Heights, California 95610 and ALLAN E. SCHRUM, an individual, residing at 23577 Suncrest Avenue, Moreno Valley, California 92553 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors" or the "Patentees") did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ENERGY CONSERVATION IN REFRIGERATED CHAMBERS, Patent No. 5,797,276, dated August 25, 1998 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED REFRIGERATION CONTROLS, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business as 9309 Namia Drive, Riverside, California 92503-5609 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce"), desires to acquire the Patent and the entire right, title, and interest Assignors have in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent; to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Date: Feb 2, 2004	By: Allen E Schon
Date:	By:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
i, the undersigned, a notary public, hereby certify that on the 30 4. day of 174N, 2004, the foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me by MERVIN W. HOWENSTINE.
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.
LAURA MC GILL Comm. # 1287367 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Sacromento County My Comm. Expires Jan. 2, 2005 Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
STATE OF Glifornia) SS. COUNTY OF Riverside)
1, the undersigned, a notary public, hereby certify that on the
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

My Commission Expires: Dec. 6 2005

ANTHONY B. DUENAS Commission # 1333499 Notary Public - California Riverside County dy Comm. Expires Dec 6, 2

RECORDED: 02/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0179**